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No. 
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6 
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Sr. 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

Tentative Seniority List of Personal Assistant of Revenue Deaprtment under State Cadre as on 
01-08-204 

Name of official 

Sh. Balbir Singh 

Smt. Renu Viji 

Smt. Anju Bala 

Smt. Jamna Devi 

Name of official 

Sh. Rakesh Kumar 

Smt. Sushma Kumari 

Sh. Sanjay Kalotra 

Sh. Sanjay Kumar 

Smt. Ganga Devi 

Sh. Arjun Singh 

Sh. Pavwan Kumar 

Sh. Ishwar Singh 

Smt. Hit Kaminí Gupta 

Date of Birth 

Smt. Nirmala Devi 

20/07/1971 

15/05/1969 

14/11/1972 

10/05/1968 

Date of Birth 

08/05/1968 

03/01/1974 

28/05/1970 

15/04/1971 

25/10/1970 

22/02/1980 

04/05/1981 

Tentative Seniority List of Sr. Scale Stenographer of Revenue Deaprtment under State Cadre as on 01-08-2024 

14/06/1987 

09/03/1969 

Category 

30/04/1979 

General 

General 

SC 

General 

Category 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

SC 

General 

General 

General 

Educational 
Qualification 

SC 

BA 

BA 

10+2 

BA 

10+2 

BA 

10+2 

10+2 

Educational Date of Entry 
Qualification in Cadre 

BA 

10+2/BA-I 

M.Com 

BA 

Date of Entry 
in Cadre 

MA 

09/06/2022 

BA 

05/09/2022 
01/10/2022 
20/11/2022 

30/03/2016 

30/04/2016 

15/11/2016 

15/11/2016 

26/02/2020 

18/04/2023 

Parent District Remarks 

29/04/2023 

07/06/2024 

13/06/2024 

Bilaspur 

13/06/2024 

Una 

Kinnour 

Kullu 

Parent District Remarks 

Kangra 

Bilaspur 

Kangra 

Kangra 

Kullu 

Hamirpur 

Solan 

Sirmour 

Mandi 

Mandi 

Inter-se-seniority (Kangra) 

Inter-se-seniority (Kangra) 

Inter-se-seniority (Mandi) 

|Inter-se-seniority (Mandi) 

Director of Land Records 
Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-9 



Sr. 

No. 

1 

Tentative Seniority List of Junior Scale Stenographer of Revenue Deaprtment under State Cadre as on 01-08-2024 

Name of official 

Smt. Seema Kumari 

Date of Birth Category 

10/05/1982 |General (PwD-LV) 

Educational Date of Entry 
in Cadre 

30/09/2020 

Qualification 
MA 

Parent Dístrict Remarks 

Shimla 

Director of \and Records 
Himachal Pdesh. Shimia-9 



Sr. 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

Tentative Seniority List of Steno-Typist of Revenue Department under State Cadre as on 01-08-2024 

Name of official 

Miss Kamlesh Kumari 

Sh. Rameshwar Dutt 

| Snt. Dimpal Kumari 

Sh. Sunil Thakur 

Miss Roopa Devi 

Smt. Neena Pathania 

Srnt. Reena Devi 

Sh. Ashwani Kumar 

Smt. Usha 

10 Smt. Bhavana Sharma 

11 Miss Deepika Devi 

Date of Birth 

13/04/1970 

21/02/1977 

14/10/1987 

08/12/1986 

07/01/1990 

26/07/1988 

29/05/1986 

23/02/1992 

14/05/1991 

01/07/1996 

23/11/1993 

Category 

General 

SC 

General 

General 

ST 

General 

General 

OBC 

General 

General 

General 

Educational 
Qualification 

Matric 

10+2 

BA 

10+2 

BA 

MA 

BA 

B.Comn 

M.Com 

BA 

B.Com 

Date of Entry inParent District| Cadre on 
regular basis 

26/06/2002 

18/10/2016 
20/11/2018 

17/04/2019 

01/10/2019 

30/04/2020 

23/11/2020 

01/10/2021 

01/10/2021 

31/12/2021 

01/10/2022 

Kinnour 

Kangra 

Solan 

Shimla 

Kinnour 

Mandi 

Shimla 

Hamirpur 

Lahaul Spiti 

Hamirpur 

Bilaspur 

Date of 

Appointment 
on contract 

basis 

21/03/2011 

27/03/2015 

27/01/2016 

30/04/2016 

15/03/2017 

03/05/2018 

06/06/2018 
03/11/2018 

29/07/2020 

Remarks 

Joined duty in District Solan on 

|27-03-2015 after having inter 
district transfer from District 

Una. 
Inter-District tYansfer from 

District Hamirpur to Shimla. 
Joined in District Shimla on 27 

01-2016. 

Inter-District transfer from 
District Lahaul & Spiti to Shimla. 

|Services regularised in District 
Lahaul & Spiti on 01-10-2019. 
Joined District Shimla on 23 

|Inter- Distt transfer from District 
Una to Hamirpur. Joined in 

|District Hamirpur on 03-11-2018 

Inter-se-seniority (Bilaspur) 

Director CaChimla Records 
Himach 

11-2020 as regular incumbent. 



1 

3 

Sr. 

No. 

4 

S 

Sr 

7 

No. 

Name of official 

12 Miss Pooja Devi 

13 Sh. Abhishek 

Name of official 

Sh. Ajay Gupta 

Smt. Rekha Thakur 

Sh. Dayalu Ram 

Sh. Tikam Singh 

Srnt. Ravina Thakur 

Miss Kritika Chaudhary 

Smt. Anu Verma 

Date of Birth 

Miss Rajnisha Rani 

04/02/1995 

10/03/1991 

Date of Birth 

24/10/1996 

31/10/1996 

29/10/2000 

24/04/1991 

08/12/1994 

06/06/1995 
14/12/1998 

CategorY 

Tentative Seniority List ot Steno-Typist (contract basis) of Revenue Department under State Cadre as on 01-08-2024 

23/07/1995 

SC 

OBC 

Category 

General 

General 

OBC 

General 

General 

ST 

General 

Educational 
Qualification 

OBC 

BCA/MA 

10+2/MA 

Educational 
Qualification 

10+2 

10+2 

10+2 

BA 

BA 

10+2 

10+2 

Date of Entry in Parent District 

10+2 

Cadre on 
regular basis 

01/10/2022 

01/09/2023 

Date of 

Appointment 
on contract 

basis 

27/06/2022 

23/06/2022 

14/07/2022 

14/10/2022 

14/10/2022 

15/12/2022 

23/12/2022 

Bilaspur 

26/12/2022 

Kangra 

Solan 

Parent District Remarks 

Solan 

Una 

Kullu 

Kullu 

Chamba 

Date of 

Appointment 
on contract 

Chamba 

basis 

25/07/2020 

Chamba 

Remarks 

Inter-se-seniority (Bilaspur) 

Inter-District transfer from 

District 8ilaspur to Kangra. 
Services regularised in District 
Bilaspur on 01-10-2022. Joined 

in District Kangra on 01-09-2023 
as regular incumbent. 

Inter-se-seniority (Solan) 

Inter-se-seniority (Solan) 

Inter-se-seniority (Kuilu) 

Inter-se-seniority (Kullu) 

Inter-se-seniority (Chamba) 

Inter-se-seniority (Chamba) 

Inter-se-seniority (Chamba) 

Direc Land Records 
Himacr a\aesh. Shimia-9 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

