<i></i>	Tentative Senio	ority List of Perso	nal Assistant o	of Revenue Dear	Ortman	chate Cadre as	on 01-08-2024 Remarks
Sr. No.		Date of Birth	Category	Educational Qualification		Parent District	Remarks
1	Sh. Balbir Singh	20/07/1971	General	ВА	09/06/2022	Bilaspur	
2	Smt. Renu Vij	15/05/1969	General	ВА	05/09/2022	Una	
3	Smt. Anju Bala	14/11/1972	SC	10+2	01/10/2022	Kinnour	
4	Smt. Jamna Devi	10/05/1968	General	ВА	20/11/2022	Kullu	
							01-08-2024

Tentative Seniority List of Sr. Scale Stenographer of Revenue Deapriment under State Cadre as on 01-08-2024

Sr. No.		Date of Birth	Category	Educational Qualification	Date of Entry in Cadre	Parent District	Remarks
1	Sh. Rakesh Kumar	08/05/1968	General	10+2	30/03/2016	Kangra	
2	Smt. Sushma Kumari	03/01/1974	General	BA	30/04/2016	Bilaspur	
3	Sh. Sanjay Kalotra	28/05/1970	General	10+2	15/11/2016	Kangra	Inter-se-seniority (Kangra)
4	Sh. Sanjay Kumar	15/04/1971	General	10+2	15/11/2016	Kangra	Inter-se-seniority (Kangra)
5	Smt. Ganga Devi	25/10/1970	General	ВА	26/02/2020	Kullu	
6	Sh. Arjun Singh	22/02/1980	SC	10+2/BA-I	18/04/2023	Hamirpur	
7	Sh. Pawan Kumar	04/05/1981	General	` M.Com	29/04/2023	Solan	
8	Sh. Ishwar Singh	14/06/1987	General	BA	07/06/2024	Sirmour	
9	Smt. Hit Kamini Gupta	09/03/1969	General	MA	13/06/2024	Mandi	Inter-se-seniority (Mandi)
10	Smt. Nirmala Deví	30/04/1979	SC	BA	13/06/2024	Mandi	Inter-se-seniority (Mandi)

Director of Land Records Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-9

, 10	Tentative Seniority	List of Junior S	cale Stenographe	er of Revenue D	Deaprtment un	der State Cadre	e as on 01-08-2024
Sr. No.	Name of official	Date of Birth	Category	Educational Qualification	Date of Entry in Cadre	Parent District	Remarks
1	Smt. Seema Kumari	10/05/1982	General (PwD-LV)	MA	30/09/2020	Shimla	

Director of Land Records Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-9

Tentative Seniority List of Steno-Typist of Revenue Department under state Cadre as on 01-08-2024

Sr.	Name of official	Date of Birth	Catagami		T	under State		- dec
No.		Sace of Birth	Category	Educational Qualification	Date of Entry in Cadre on regular basis	Parent District	Date of Appointment on contract basis	Remarks
1	Miss Kamlesh Kumari	13/04/1970	General	Matric	26/06/2002	Kinnour		:
2	Sh. Rameshwar Dutt	21/02/1977	SC	10+2	18/10/2016	Kangra	21/03/2011	
3	Smt. Dimpal Kumari	14/10/1987	General	ВА	20/11/2018	Solan	27/03/2015	Joined duty in District Solan or 27-03-2015 after having inter- district transfer from District Una.
4	Sh. Sunil Thakur	08/12/1986	General	10+2	17/04/2019	Shimla	27/01/2016	Inter-District transfer from District Hamirpur to Shimla. Joined in District Shimla on 27- 01-2016.
5	Miss Roopa Devi	07/01/1990	ST	BA	01/10/2019	Kinnour	30/04/2016	
6	Smt. Neena Pathania	26/07/1988	General	MA	30/04/2020	Mandi	15/03/2017	
7	Smt. Reena Devi	29/05/1986	General	ВА	23/11/2020	Shimla		Inter-District transfer from District Lahaul & Spiti to Shim Services regularised in District Lahaul & Spiti on 01-10-2019. Joined in District Shimla on 2311-2020 as regular incumbent
8	Sh. Ashwani Kumar	23/02/1992	ОВС	B.Com	01/10/2021	Hamirpur	03/05/2018	
9	Smt. Usha	14/05/1991	General	M.Com	01/10/2021	Lahaul Spiti	06/06/2018	
10	Smt. Bhavana Sharma	01/07/1996	General	ВА	31/12/2021	Hamirpur	03/11/2018	Inter- Distt transfer from Dist Una to Hamirpur. Joined in District Hamirpur on 03-11-20
11	Miss Deepika Devi	23/11/1993	General	B.Com	01/10/2022	Bilaspur	29/07/2020	Inter-se-seniority (Bilaspur)

Director of Land Records Himachal Pradesh Shimle

6	Name of official	Date of Birth	Category					
Sr. No	1		вогу	Educational Qualification	Date of Entry in Cadre on regular basis	Parent District	Date of Appointment on contract	Remarks
12	Miss Pooja Devi	04/02/1995	SC	BCA/MA			basis	
13	Sh. Abhishek	10/03/1991	OBC	CATIVIA	01/10/2022	Bilaspur	25/07/2020	Inter-se-seniority (Bilaspur)
	St. Authorite			10+2/MA	01/09/2023	Kangra		Inter-District transfer from District Bilaspur to Kangra. Services regularised in District Bilaspur on 01-10-2022. Joined in District Kangra on 01-09-2023 as regular incumbent.
	Tentative Senio	rity List of Stend	o-Typist (co	ntract basis) o	f Revenue Dep	artment unde	er State Cadre	e as on 01-08-2024
r. lo.	Tentative Senio	Date of Birth	O-Typist (co	entract basis) o Educational Qualification	Date of Appointment on contract	Parent District		e as on 01-08-2024
0.	Tentative Senio Name of official Sh. Ajay Gupta	Date of Birth	Category	Educational Qualification	Date of Appointment on contract basis	Parent District	Remarks	
0.	Name of official Sh. Ajay Gupta	Date of Birth	Category General	Educational Qualification 10+2	Date of Appointment on contract basis 27/06/2022	Parent District	Remarks Inter-se-seniorit	ty (Solan)
1	Sh. Ajay Gupta	24/10/1996 31/10/1996	Category	Educational Qualification	Date of Appointment on contract basis	Parent District	Remarks	ty (Solan)
0.	Sh. Ajay Gupta Smt. Rekha Thakur Sh. Dayalu Ram	Date of Birth	Category General	Educational Qualification 10+2	Date of Appointment on contract basis 27/06/2022	Parent District	Remarks Inter-se-seniorit	ty (Solan)
0.	Sh. Ajay Gupta Smt. Rekha Thakur Sh. Dayalu Ram Sh. Tikam Singh	24/10/1996 31/10/1996	General General	Educational Qualification 10+2	Date of Appointment on contract basis 27/06/2022 23/06/2022	Parent District Solan Solan	Inter-se-seniori	ty (Solan) ty (Solan)
0.	Sh. Ajay Gupta Smt. Rekha Thakur Sh. Dayalu Ram	24/10/1996 31/10/1996 29/10/2000	General General OBC	Educational Qualification 10+2 10+2	Date of Appointment on contract basis 27/06/2022 23/06/2022 14/07/2022	Solan Una	Inter-se-seniori	ty (Solan) ty (Solan) ity (Kullu)
0.	Sh. Ajay Gupta Smt. Rekha Thakur Sh. Dayalu Ram Sh. Tikam Singh	24/10/1996 31/10/1996 29/10/2000 24/04/1991	General General OBC General	Educational Qualification 10+2 10+2 10+2 BA	Date of Appointment on contract basis 27/06/2022 23/06/2022 14/07/2022	Solan Solan Una Kullu	Inter-se-seniorii	ty (Solan) ty (Solan) ity (Kullu) rity (Kullu)
11 22 33 44 55 55 55 11	Sh. Ajay Gupta Smt. Rekha Thakur Sh. Dayalu Ram Sh. Tikam Singh Smt. Ravina Thakur	24/10/1996 31/10/1996 29/10/2000 24/04/1991 08/12/1994	General General OBC General General	Educational Qualification 10+2 10+2 10+2 BA BA	Date of Appointment on contract basis 27/06/2022 23/06/2022 14/07/2022 14/10/2022	Solan Solan Una Kullu Kullu	Inter-se-seniorit Inter-se-seniorit Inter-se-seniorit Inter-se-senior	ty (Solan) ty (Solan) ity (Kullu) rity (Kullu)

Director of Land Records Himacha Prodesh, Shimla-9